10-28-1999



101154754

Atty. Docket No.: 3275-102P

Page 1 of 1

RECORDATION	ORM COVER SHEET	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ss: Please record the attached original docu	nexts or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ie	s)
KIM, Jung Ho; JFKONG, Tae Neung, PAIK, Young KI; PARK, Joon Seo; KIM, Eur Deok; LEE, You Suk and KIM, Seung Un	Name: HANWHA Corporation	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ Yes [ No		
3. Nature of conveyance: 12-10-98	Street Address: #1, Changgyo-dong,	Chung-gu
Assignment	City: Seoul State: 2	ZIP:
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country: Korea	Postal Code: 100-797
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(cs) allac	that? [] Yes [S] No
Execution Date: December 1, 1998		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): New		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of	se of the application is: December	ber 1, 1998
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/208641	B. Paterat No.(s).	
Additional numbers a	teched? Yes X No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and paten 7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$40.00	ts involved: 1 (One)
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP	⊠ Enclosed	
Street Address: P.O. BOX 747	Authorized to be charged to deposit a	ccount
City: FALLS CHURCH Sinte: VA ZIP; 22040-0747	8. Deposit account number: 02-2448	
Country: USA	(Attach triplicate copy of this page	if paying by deposit account)
DONOTE	OSE THIS SPACE	40E
9. Statement and signature.		NOSPA
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is in eard correct and any attached copy is a	rue copy of the critical document FL
10 HE OES G MY HEMELEGE GUICKES, WE PO GOOD & NOT HELD		
Joseph A. Kolasch/22.463 Name of Person Signing Rog. No.	e a Slow	December 10, 1998 Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachanents, and document: 3	
	with required cover sheet information to:	

Visil documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010198 FRAME: 0467

## BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

## United States Patent Richts, or United States Plus All Foreign Patent Rights

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 3275-102P

Oct-28-99 10:09AM;

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		Application No. New	Filed <u>12/10/98</u>
Insert Name(s)	-	WHEREAS, JUDG HO KIM, Tae Neung JHONG, Y	oung Ki PATK, Joon
of Inventor(s)		Seo PARK, Fui Dook KIM, You Suk LEE and	Scung Un KIM
Insert Title of Invention	-	(hereignater designated as the undersigned) has (have) invented certain new and  Antifungal Formulation Comprising Protoberberine Derivatives an	
		for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has b (except in the case of a provisional application).	een executed by the undersigned
Insert Date of Signing of Application	-	on December 1, 1998	; and
Insert Name of Assignee	-	WHEREAS, HANWHA Corporation	
Insert Address			
of Assignee	-	of #1, Changgyo-dong, Chung-gu, Seoul 100	797, Korea
<b>CHECK BOX</b> IF APPKUPKIATE	<b>→</b>	its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designate acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in a may be granted therefor in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.	
		NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Bollars (\$10 paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United S dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and which may be grunted therefor in the United States of America, its territories and if the box above is designated, in any and all foreign countries;	consideration, the undersigned assign and transfer unto said tares of America, its mirritories, to any and all Letters Patent(s)
		and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensi terms for which the same may be granted.	ons diereof for the full term or

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010198 FRAME: 0468** 

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with each applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue, thereof or Letter Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or retistue\_applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Birch. Stewart, Kolasch & Birch. LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

in wimess whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date Der ( 1998.	Name of Inventor	Jung Ho KIM
Date Geo.		(altature)
Date	Name of Inventor	Tae Neung JHONG 2 15W 3 1611 98
		(signature)
Date Dec 1, 1998.	Name of Inventor	YOUNG K: PAIK 3 -11= h. 12/1/98
		(signature)
Date Dec. 1,1998.	Name of Inventor	Joon Seo PARK
<b>.</b>		(signature)
Date Dec. 1. 1998.	Name of Inventor	Eui Deok KIM
<i>i</i>		(signature)
Date Dec. (, 1998.	Name of Inventor	You suk LES ( un ?)
•		(signature)
Date Dec. 1. 1998	Name of Inventor	Seung Um KIM
		(signature)

and the first take

<b>6</b>	21928	Ð	DCKET NO.	32:75	-10	<u>UP</u>			
3 10,09P	in al	☐ Provisional IT ☐ DIV	sacted (	Chifornal Chachricher PCT/DO/EO/905 on 1, Doc.	(B)	Stiel affel	ST CO	The Care	433
desp	MANG		Power of Altomay		fity O Small Entity	JAppeal I	a a	0.2	
	Lyng	May Application with Travenital La Wilty Cl Design Cl CIP ( Filmg Under 37 CFB 1.53(b)	Ration Consisting of: ined Declaration & Power Innert / Cover Letter	Drawings Sheets O Formel O In Completion of Fifting Requirements, PCT/0 or PTO-1533 and Executed Declaration Priority Document(s) / Cover Letter, No. Doc.	Jr (1) Large Eritity	omesmon Dada Servit, PTO-1449(s)_ fitte of Appeal fitte Feel Integration Co. 1488		medion vih	
Cocke Floring	APPLCANT WEST	Division of the control of the contr	D Specification D Continued D D Assignment	Diaming St. Completion of File or PTO-1533 and Definity Document	( C & 1	Number of Appear	O'Center.	eceipt is hare dicated in co Change Dign and an in an	

29   122	DOCKET	DOCKET NO. 3275-100P				
per 10,199	O Provisional T O O W	- C Restrict	dity (s)	<b>⊘</b> 35	2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Maga No.	<b>3 9</b>	ter 12 Formel 13 Informal 13 quilemente, PCT/DO/EO/905 ried Declaration		4 50/3 4	Na Store	
1227 1227 1200 1200	Differ Application with Transmitted Letter  Golding Consign Corp. Corp.  Jan Linder 27 CFR 1.53(b) Corp.  Jan Linder 32 CFR 1.53(b) Corp.  Specification Consisting of	Mategorient / Cover Letter  Letter to Official Distriction  Distairings  Sheets (7 Formal Completion of Filing Requirements, PC or PTO-1533 and Executed Declaration  Principle Decimands (2)	Amendment  Transmit Lin County Cover Lenner, No. Doc.  Transmit Lin County Entity County  Integrane  Information Disci Serret. PTO-1449(8)	Q.C.	hereby actnowledge commercion with a series of the series	
	A E E E E	Deniente de Compeniente de Compeniente de Compeniente de PTO-1633	O Amendment O Transmit Liv O Response O information Disc	October 13 Colorer	Receipt is here indicated in co could in course in cours	

Page 7/7

ERECORDED: 12/10/1998

103 502 8020

Seuf By: BIRCH, STEWNS SECH & BIRCH; 0420 :3MAN SELOTO :3